2/16/22, 4:11 PM



P.001/003



(FAX)

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H220000623693)))



H220000623693ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	To:	Division of C	Division of Corporations					
		Fax Number	: (850)61					
	From:	•		.:	• • •			
		Account Name		CERPRISES, I	INC .			
		Account Numbe						
		Phone	: (561)54					
		Fax Number	: (954)69	97-0130	•••		7 2	
							2022	
	**Enter	the email addre	ss for thi	s business e	intity to be us	sed for t	futere T	
		al report mail						
		•	•	-			AR	
	Email Ad	dress:sale	s@eloente	erprises.u	IS	,	<u> </u>	
	1	•	•	•			Ē.	
5							਼ ੂ ਤ	
,7) 	<u> Kodu</u>							
		ET OP		TED I IAI				
- <del>1</del> 				• •	BILITY CO.		STAT LORI	
ن <del>ا</del> ت				TED LIAI LOPMEN	•			
			BR DEVE	• •	•		STAT LORI	
		RI Certificate o	BR DEVE	• •	Г, LLC.		STAT LORI	
		RI Certificate o Certified Co	BR DEVE of Status	• •	T, LLC.		STAT LORI	
		RI Certificate o	BR DEVE of Status	• •	Г, LLC.		STAT LORI	
		RI Certificate o Certified Co	3R DEVE	• •	T, LLC.		STAT LORI	
		RI Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	3R DEVE	• •	T, LLC.		STAT LORI	
		RI Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	3R DEVE	• •	T, LLC.		STAT LORI	
	NUTA STATE	RI Certificate of Certified Co Page Count	3R DEVE	• •	T, LLC.		STAT LORI	

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Ţ

.

## ARTICLESOFORGANIZATIONFORFLORIDALIMITEDLIABILITYCOMPANY

RTICLE I - Name:	المرافع المراجع			· · ·
e name of the Limited Liabil	ity Company is:	· · · · · · ·		· · · · ·
<b>RBR DEVELOPM</b>	ENT, LLC.		· 4 <sup>°</sup> · 4	· · · · · ·
(Must cor	itain the words "Limited I	Liability Company, '	"L.L.C.," or "LLC."	)
RTICLE II - Address:	• • •			
e mailing address and street a	address of the principal of	fice of the Limited	Liability Company i	s:
rinci	<u>pal Office Address</u> :		<u>Mailing</u>	Address:
<u>1360 Hypoluxo Rd.</u>		<u></u>	Hypoluxo Rd.	
Lantana, FL 33462		Lant	ana, FL 33462	
<u>_</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		······	
RTICLE III - Registered Ag	ent Registered Office	& Devistored Amon	t's Simomon	• •
he Limited Liability Company	V cannot serve as its own	Registered Agent V	r's Signature:	
other business entity with an	active Florida registration	n.)	ou must designate a	n individual or
	·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································		
he name and the Florida street	address of the registered	agent are:		
· · · · · ·	ELO ENTERPRISES	INC		
· · · · · 、	ELO ENTERPRISES	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<del></del>
	· .	Name		Registrer i sta
· · · · ·	4700 NW Boca Raton	Name 1 Blvd #202		
	· .	Name 1 Blvd #202		
	4700 NW Boca Raton	Name 1 Blvd #202		I ALLA IALLA
	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address	Name <u>1 Blvd #202</u> 5 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	ceptable)	SECRET TALLAHZ
	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City	Name 1 <u>Blvd #202</u> 5 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State	ceptable) 33431 Zip	AHAS
ring been named as registered	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept service	Name 1 Blvd #202 5 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited	- HASS SS d liability common a
e designated in this certificate,	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servic I hereby accept the appoi	Name <u>a Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to	- Hri SS d liability company a act in this candedry I
ce designated in this certificate, her agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servic I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel	Name <u>a Blvd</u> #202 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, ther agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servic I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel	Name <u>a Blvd</u> #202 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, ther agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servic I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel	Name <u>a Blvd</u> #202 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, ther agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servic I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel	Name <u>a Blvd</u> #202 (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, ther agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servic I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel	Name <u>Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of registered agent as <i>registered agent as</i>	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, her agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servia I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel ligations of my position as	Name <u>Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of registered agent as <i>registered agent as</i>	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, her agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servia I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel ligations of my position as	Name <u>Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of registered agent as <i>registered agent as</i>	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ice designated in this certificate, ther agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servia I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel ligations of my position as	Name <u>Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of registered agent as <i>registered agent as</i>	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
tving been named as registered ace designated in this certificate ther agree to comply with the p a familiar with and accept the ob	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servia I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel ligations of my position as	Name <u>Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of registered agent as <i>registered agent as</i>	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a
ce designated in this certificate, ther agree to comply with the p	4700 NW Boca Raton Florida street address Boca Raton City agent and to accept servia I hereby accept the appoi rovisions of all statutes rel ligations of my position as	Name <u>Blvd #202</u> (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac FL State ce of process for the intment as registered lating to the proper of registered agent as <i>registered agent as</i>	ceptable) 33431 Zip above stated limited agent and agree to und complete perform	I liability company a act in this capacity. I nance of my duties a

FEB

**a** 

I

..

ASS SS

-

9R

5....

## ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Name and Address:

ſ

Title:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member "MGR" = Manager

AMBR	Thiago Ribeiro 1360 Hypoluxo Rd. Lantana, FL 33462

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing.\_\_\_\_\_\_ (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

**REOUIRED** SIGNATURE:

Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member. This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Thiago Ribeiro - Member

Typed or printed name of signee